# PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

**SUPPLEMENT NO. 14** 

**TARIFF** 

**FOR** 

WATER SERVICE

in

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: June 7, 2022 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: July 1, 2022 Title: Chief Operating Officer

#### PERMANENT RATE RECOUPMENT

Customers will be surcharged individually based on the customer charge and actual usage. The Company will recoup or refund from customers the incremental difference between temporary rates, which became effective December 24, 2020, and permanent rates, which became effective February 18, 2022. The surcharge will be collected or refunded over twelve (12) months. The total surcharges are as follows:

<b>Customer Class</b>	<b>Total Recoupment</b>	<b>Monthly Surcharge</b>
General Metered	\$1,151,377.10	\$95,948.09
Private Fire Protection (Refund)	\$(32,454.24)	\$(2,704.52)
Public Fire Protection (Refund)	\$(182,537.47)	\$(15,211.46)

Issued: June 7, 2022 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: July 1, 2022 Title: Chief Operating Officer

# PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

**SUPPLEMENT NO. 13** 

**TARIFF** 

**FOR** 

WATER SERVICE

in

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: June 7, 2022 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: July 1, 2022 Title: Chief Operating Officer

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

Original Page 1

#### RECOVERY OF RATE CASE EXPENSES

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. will recoup by surcharge its rate case expense of \$117,878.69 from its 8251 customer accounts. This represents a surcharge per customer account of \$14.29 per customer account per year, collected over 12 months as shown below:

Rates:

No. Customers Surcharge

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. 8251 \$1.19 per month for 12 months

Issued: June 7, 2022 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: July 1, 2022 Title: Chief Operating Officer

# PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

**SUPPLEMENT NO. 14** 

**TARIFF** 

**FOR** 

WATER SERVICE

in

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: March 22, 2022June 7, 2022 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: <u>July 1, 2022</u> Title: <u>Chief Operating Officer</u>

#### PERMANENT RATE RECOUPMENT

Customers will be surcharged individually based on the customer charge and actual usage. The Company will recoup or refund from customers the incremental difference between temporary rates, which became effective December 24, 2020, and permanent rates, which became effective February 18, 2022. The surcharge will be collected or refunded over twelve (12) months. The total surcharges are as follows:

<b>Customer Class</b>	<b>Total Recoupment</b>	<b>Monthly Surcharge</b>
General Metered	\$1,151,377.10	\$95,948.09
Private Fire Protection (Refund)	\$(32,454.24)	\$(2,704.52)
Public Fire Protection (Refund)	\$(182,537.47)	\$(15,211.46)

Issued: March 22, 2022June 7, 2022 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: <u>July 1, 2022</u> Title: <u>Chief Operating Officer</u>

# PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

**SUPPLEMENT NO. 13** 

**TARIFF** 

**FOR** 

WATER SERVICE

in

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: March 22, 2022June 7, 2022 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: <u>July 1, 2022</u> Title: <u>Chief Operating Officer</u>

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

Original Page 1

#### RECOVERY OF RATE CASE EXPENSES

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. will recoup by surcharge its rate case expense of \$118,358.69117,878.69 from its 8251 customer accounts. This represents a surcharge per customer account of \$14.3429 per customer account per year, collected over 12 months as shown below:

Rates:

No. Customers Surcharge

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. 8251 \$1.19 per month for 12 months

Issued: March 22, 2022June 7, 2022 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: <u>July 1, 2022</u> Title: <u>Chief Operating Officer</u>